
1' .

: v..... . ;p. n a. nee w .i i u

u . . .c i.s . w .. u . .i .O~
AMENDMLN1 OF SOLICIT ATION/MODlIICAllON Of CON 1RACT I 2

t. i .. i . ..
. con i.i. ioi

-

ris...nc u G
* i ..i .4..i .o r .OD .c a .ON NO 2 inia vi oAve 3 s,09.snioN,,vecnAst e Oviu No e mniti ao e t/ -fri e.t.s

Six (6) NRC-02-80-082, Rev tio. 6
s issuio .. < orst . AoM N,snHo .,rif.,4,,,i . u , ,, e o,n |

| 5.

I g U.S. fluclear Regulatory Conmission
Division of Contracts
Washington, DC 20555

1 LON10.C10e t UDL | | FMII.ir Y LUI)L | .
N.M( ANo aoDetSS AaAINDMf NT OF

Osoic''>''oNNo,

I
lorado State University

~~l
Co o ,, , n,, ,i 4 ,;

n,.,,,.,,,,. Office of Sponsored Research
'* fy,j"" Fort Collins, Colorado 80523 p"%,'1'c',',o",o ', No RRC-02-80-082, ,

(.s e ATTil: Ms. Dorothy Russell '
9/29/89L - _J ;, ._ g ,, ,, , ,,,,,,,,

. __

a, ims stoca .eruts Om, r0 my, n oms 0, soircn ArioNs j

_
O n -'- . .-i-.- .i . ..-- .~aa .. ' . i .- 6 i s io.. .ad..T '."'..-. .'Oa...O .-aa. O ""

oa...~.ia.......,a.,,..,.s........,.......,,...........

. . .. .. ... .~a .. . m . , .a . i t .. . ... . . . . . . ~ o ~ .. . .w . . ,, . . . . . . . . 6 ~. a . .. i o , . . ... . i. . . . i.i . 3i.i,............

n.i.,.. .... ...~ a ~ ......... ,.. .....i..a,.. --a.... .*.- . ~ ,6. ~e.6,..i..)'f AltUBE OF ,Out ACaNowif f>GEMt N150 et etClivio AT IME tsSU.NG of f aCl ,etoa to THE Hout A.h..h ,.e l d. . .e f....e e e. h. . .e.e . ..d .me .d e ., .., mbee.

o.n 5,ia,,i o .., .1 sui, iN .o aiGN O, vou. o, .
.....,.....h..i...-i.........................a...~a....a........a.......a.........r.a

io ".OUN11NG AND A&F90f WIAllON o AI A (t/ ,,9..,,d)

IUh
i t. ims sto(a A&Ptits ONi,10 .amh(.flo,4s o, CONia.(15/ORDies i

i., o . .. c .. o. . . .. _

,h.Ch . ,f e . . m.d. sh t,... mbe..d . ..*.., / .

m o i h, . .. . i. .a . . .... ,.... . .. .,.a . . r. . . .... . . h. . . .. . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . ; . .-. . . .o . .... v.a i r .

i., g s .s. . , .,...~ .. .. .a . . . . .. , .. .AtticlGV "0Rtion" oL1hLtontra c t. s
,

+. a.r.. . ... . .m.. . . . .a . .. .. ... ..M,, . u.a 2.

~- i2 of ScairliON O, aMiNDM[NI/a4ODIFIC ATION

s

The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement is to exercise the government's option for
increased work as described under Article XV of the contract. -

1. Article I - Statement of Work is hereby modified by adding the attached
specified work requirement entitled " Contract Option Work," which is y

incorporated herein by this reference.

- 2. Ui, der Article II - Period of_ Performance the expiration date is hereby extended
to September 30, 1982, at which time all reports shall have been delivered
to the NRC and all work under this contract shall have been completed.

3. Article IV - Overhead Rates paragraph No. "1." is hereby modified to

read as follows:

"1. The contractor shall be reimbursed for Fringe
Benefits at the fixed rate of 18.5 percent of the'

8208040385 920720 % ry and wage base."
PDR CONTR ,

NRC-02-80-082 PDR
.... .. . a ... ...... _.. ...h. . ._. ...... .~ . u _i ....s. . . . . ~ - .a . _ . .. -

t 3.
CO.4f a.OOR,0,tt eon is sIOuttE D to SIGN TMIS DOCU INT * *O #!TV.*. 3 COPiti io i%UiNG Of f 8C1O NOT H ouiH o

i. e b e a u,~r .ci 7e w o* . ORADO SitJE UNIVERSIW u * * *c^ ^ ^ ' ~

',F
e" W '

'b | $'riz{h ' . f,f72 ',s, ,

a f % . .% _ .- .. .. . .., y , , - . . , < . . ~ . . ,

i t N.Lo .No ma 0,4cNr. t r,y .. v,.,> i o.n scNio 3 -io, tom..a,~G vNase2.n..f .,s ... o.n scNt
Jo,* A. r . Extw. :. UL;2 0 g

Aee:stant v.P. for Petsch [ fp K L | Timothy F. Hagan
v

>

- , /. / . .. _ ............... .... .. .-.e



., _ . _ _ _ _ . . __ .. -

.g, ~

./
*

<
,

- / PAGE 2 of 2, e1 i
_- .. ,,y,y, ,,

[' ['/ ( ,
"

=-,3 ..

_\ _
' , ,.

.3 Oc',.

In summary, this Modifiip$ ion ilo[,Lix T6)' does' the following:
,*

..

\ t- ! y) ' , ..., , . 1 *

eM (1) Exercises the Contract Option Pursuan'v(;to Article XV " Option:Services' to Perform Response to Public Comments.'

, . .

4 m

|
,!(2) Modifies Articid:'II ; Period of Pchformance.v' i i- '

,

: [(3) Modifies Art!.cle' IV' - Overhead Ratn.
,' / ,/ r .

,, .
,

i ; -f Faference is made to CSi)4-letter'and cost proposaljof June 11, 1982 which
- proposes a cost of $9,948.00 for. performance of the' Contract Option. However,,

|
,

. t is confirmed i_n_ the letter that sufficient funds are currently available
' i

under the contract to cover this requirement. Based upon the forestated,
this Modification No. Six (6) is issued with no additioner cost obligated.to
the Governmcat. /.

,

i 3
-

.- ._ .

#s.. fe

! 31
,

'

i *

.

,
I

I e

S

*
. I

| k

*

4

h

! i
,

xs

.e

6 e

k ., 0+
g-

s 4
,

g h i
g

~( ~
<r ,

!>/
i

;

i
-

.

'
-.

a.

_

.

^ '_ _m ___ ____



. - . _ -

,

"',
.

ATTACHMENT

CONTRACT OPTION WORK

.

^ The Contractor shall prepare responses to public comments or agency,

(State or Federal) comments on the Contractor's previous Environmental
j Statement report which evaluated the tailings management alternatives,

and the applicant's interim stabilization, and final reclamation and+

j deconmissioning programs. The Contractor shall respond to each comment
,

individually. The Contractor shall revise the Contractor's previous,

Environmental Statement Section or Sections to reflect comments and,
'

a single re,p apprpgriate.
responses as All of the above shall be assembled to form

ort.

4

Reports .

.

1. The Contractor shall submit responses to comments and revisions
on the Contractor's previous Draf t Environmental Statement sections
in draf t and final form, bound together in a single report, with the
following distribution:

Project Officer, NMSS - five copies
Office of the Director, NMSS (ATTN: Program Support) - one copy
Mary Jo Mattia, Contracting Officer - one copy

This draft report shall be submitted to the Project Officer on or before
July 23,1982. The Project Officer will then furnish NRC staff comments
on the draft report to the Contractor. Such NRC staff comments are not -

-intende.d to prejudice the Contractor's technical judgments, but to
assure that the draft adequately addresses the work and is clearly and
concisely written. -

Considering all NRC staff corments received, on or before August 6,1982,
the Contractor shall revise the draft report and submit a final report in
eleven (11) copies to the following individuals by September 30, 1982.

Project Officer, NMSS - eight copies plus one (1) camera ready copy
Office of the Director, NMSS (ATTN: Program Support) - one copy
Mary Jo Mattia, Contracting Officer - one copyi

A schedule of submittal and deliverable dates is provided below:

1. Copy of comments to be submitted by NRC staff to Contractor -
by July 1, 1982. ~

2. Draft response report due to NRC by-July 23, 1982. -,

!

3. NRC sta'ff review comments of draft response report due to Contractor
by August 6, 1982.

_ 4. Final response report due to NRC by September 30, 1982.
.

--
-y - - .- - . - -


